to pay (x-axis), based on 2,500 bootstrap replications

Sensitivity analysis

It appeared that increasing (by 20%) or decreasing (by 20%, 40%, 60% or 80%) the

intervention costs did not affect the overall conclusion that the intervention produces

better health at additional costs, compared with routine primary care (Table 2).

 We compared the standard intervention with two less costly scenarios, the fi rst

in which the standard intervention was offered by a single therapist, and the second

in which the intervention was implemented by a single therapist in (larger) groups of 8

119

persons (Table 2). When the assumption was made that a less costly intervention has no

infl uence on the effectiveness, both scenarios were more cost-effective than the standard

intervention. When it was assumed that a less costly intervention reduces the number

of treatment successes (by 5%, 10% and 15% respectively), the fi rst scenario was still

more cost-effective than the standard intervention at a 5% reduction, while the second

scenario was still more cost-effective at a 10% reduction in effectiveness.

Standard

life-

review

inter-

vention

Adjusted costs of life-review

intervention

Scenario 1 Scenario 2

+20% -20% -40% -60% -80%

No change

in success

rate

-5% -10% -15%

No change

in success

rate

-5% -10% -15%

Cost, € a 2,388 2,740 2,036 1,684 1,332 980 1,982 1,982 1,982 1,982 1,775 1,775 1,775 1,775

Effect .28 .28 .28 .28 .28 .28 .28 .25 .23 .20 .28 .25 .23 .20

ICER, €

(median b)
8,675 9,954 7,396 6,116 4,837 3,558 7,198 8,079 8,796 10,147 6,448 7,237 7,879 9,090

Distribution cost-effectiveness plane

1st quadrant

(north-east)
.95 .95 .94 .93 .88 .82 .94 .94 .94 .93 .93 .93 .93 .92

2nd quadrant

(inferior:

north-west)

.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

3rd quadrant

(south-west)
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

4th quadrant

(dominant:

south-east)

.05 .05 .06 .07 .12 .18 .06 .06 .06 .07 .07 .07 .07 .08

WTP ceiling, %

€10000 57 49 70 79 80 88 71 64 57 44 76 68 58 53

€20000 93 92 95 96 96 96 95 91 91 84 95 92 90 87

€30000 99 99 99 99 99 99 99 98 97 94 100 99 98 95

a Cost per disease-free year at 2009 prices.